Samt Margaret Mary’s Catholic Infant
School Newsletter

Friday 1st February

Class 1 : Class 7 School Attendance Matters

Class 2 Class 8 This week’s Attendance
Our target for attendance is 96%.
Class 3 Class 9 Attendance Award in Reception goes to Class 11

Class 4 ) Class 10 Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to Class 6
Attendance Award in Year 2 goes to Class 3

Class 5 Class 11
Class 6 . Class 12

WE ARE A GOOD SCHOOL!

We are pleased to have received our report following our recent Ofsted inspection. We have
been confirmed as a GOOD school. The full report is available on the school website and on
the main Ofsted website.
Some Quotes from the Report
‘Parents and carers hold the school in high regard.. They highlighted the friendliness and ap -
proachability of staff, the happy atmosphere and the care and support
provided for their children.

‘Pupil’s behaviour is of a very high standard. In lessons, pupils work with
concentration and interest. All the pupils | spoke to were polite and happy to

engage in conservation.’

“The governors are dedicated and well informed and provide you with the right
balance of challenge and support.’

Thank you to all the staff, governors, parents and children
who are all contributed to this very positive and important report.

The children have had a great day having fun with numbers

NU H,m I. © i and they looked great wearing their numbers too. Thank you

to all the parents and families who have contributed to the
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Thank you to Mrs K Smith for organising our Number Day.




SPRING TERM DATES

DATE

EVENT

Wednesday 6th February

Stay and Read for Pre-school Children

Thursday 7th February

Parents Evening for Year 1 and Year 2 (Attend one evening)

Wednesday 13th February

Stay and Read for Class 10

Thursday 14th February

Parents Evening for All (Attend one evening)

Friday 15th February

Early Years Review Day- Reception and Nursery (Attend either
Parents Evening or Review day)

Friday 15th February

CHILDREN FINISH FOR HALF TERM

Monday 25th February

CHILDREN RETURN TO SCHOOL

Monday 25th February

Friends of St Margaret Mary’s meeting at 5pm

Wednesday 27th February

Stay and Read for Class 11

Friday 1st March

Class 4 Assembly

Friday 1% March

Year 1 Disco— 5pm-6.30pm

Wednesday 6th March

Stay and Read for Pre-school Children

Thursday 7th March

Reception movie night — 3.30-5.15pm

Wednesday 13th March

Stay and Read for Class 12

Friday 15th March

Class 8 Assembly

Friday 15th March

Year 2 disco — 5.00 — 6.30pm

Wednesday 20th March

Stay and Read for Nursery 1

Friday 22nd March

Class 1 Assembly

Wednesday 27th March

Stay and Read for Nursery 2

Friday 29th March

Class 7 Assembly

Friday 29th March

Coffee afternoon — 2.00pm

Week beginning 1st April

HOLY WEEK SERVICES

Friday 5th April

FINISH FOR EASTER HOLIDAYS

Tuesday 23rd April

CHILDREN RETURN

UNWANTED GLASSES
Mrs Roche, a previous teacher at our school, has
asked whether anybody has any old
prescription glasses, reading glasses or sunglasses
they would like to get rid of. She has a friend who
will be taking them to Sierra Leone in the February
half term.
She will be working with children and adults and
they would be put to great use there.
If you do please pass in to your child's class.
Thank you.

Over the next two weeks, we will be
holding parents evening and ‘Taking
Time for Talk.'

Please do your best to make an
appointment to speak to your child’s
class teacher to share the progress your
child is making.




